

Proclamation No. 14-0582

Recognizing the 36th Annual Brother's Redevelopment Paint-A-Thon Day in the City and County of Denver on Saturday, July 19, 2014

WHEREAS, through a partnership with Denver Employees Volunteer Opportunities (DEVO) and Brothers Redevelopment, 200 plus Denver City employees will volunteer their time to paint homes of deserving senior homeowners for the 11th time during the non-profit's 35th Annual Paint-A-Thon; and

WHEREAS, all painting will be completed free of charge for homeowners—saving the city's fixed-income seniors thousands of dollars in home maintenance costs; and

WHEREAS, volunteers will be beautifying homes and preserving home values in Denver-area neighborhoods as a result of their participation; and

WHEREAS, the Paint-A-Thon is a great way to show that City employees take pride in the community and care about its residents; and

WHEREAS, the Paint-A-Thon truly makes a difference in the lives of many Denverites.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER THAT:

Section 1. That the Denver City Council recognizes the day of July 19, 2014, as Brothers Redevelopment Paint-a-Thon Day in the City and County of Denver.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that a copy be transmitted to the DEVO board.

		PRESIDENT

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL July 14, 2014